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Gross Domestic Product ‐‐ 5 Year Analysis

Florida
(millions of current dollars)

Florida
% of Total

Nation
% of Total

2006 2011 2006 2011 2006 2011
All industry total $731,467 $754,255 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
 Private industries $654,411 $656,948 89.5% 87.1% 88.1% 87.4%
   Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting $6,059 $6,288 0.8% 0.8% 0.9% 1.2%
   Mining $1,127 $1,545 0.2% 0.2% 1.7% 1.9%
   Utilities $14,460 $14,805 2.0% 2.0% 1.8% 1.7%
   Construction $56,129 $29,989 7.7% 4.0% 4.9% 3.5%
   Manufacturing $37,597 $38,338 5.1% 5.1% 12.4% 12.3%
   Wholesale trade $47,561 $47,713 6.5% 6.3% 5.8% 5.6%
   Retail trade $58,645 $58,199 8.0% 7.7% 6.6% 6.1%
   Transportation and warehousing, excluding Postal Service $20,590 $22,108 2.8% 2.9% 3.0% 2.8%
   Information $30,165 $31,482 4.1% 4.2% 4.4% 4.4%
   Finance and insurance $49,230 $52,947 6.7% 7.0% 8.2% 8.4%
   Real estate and rental and leasing $123,142 $117,383 16.8% 15.6% 12.6% 11.7%
   Professional, scientific, and technical services $51,494 $54,672 7.0% 7.2% 7.1% 7.8%
   Management of companies and enterprises $9,155 $11,138 1.3% 1.5% 1.8% 1.9%
   Administrative and waste management services $30,779 $28,533 4.2% 3.8% 2.9% 3.0%
   Educational services $5,502 $7,911 0.8% 1.0% 1.0% 1.1%
Health care and social assistance            $51,692 $66,254$51,692 $66,254 7.1%7. 8.8%8. 6.7% 7.7%6. 7.

   Arts, entertainment, and recreation $11,432 $13,576 1.6% 1.8% 1.0% 1.0%
   Accommodation and food services $29,539 $32,926 4.0% 4.4% 2.9% 2.9%
   Other services, except government $20,114 $21,141 2.7% 2.8% 2.5% 2.5%
 Government $77,056 $97,307 10.5% 12.9% 11.9% 12.6%

Source:  Bureau of Economic Analysis, US Department of Commerce, June 5, 2012



2011 Gross Domestic Product by State (millions of current dollars) 

Florida California Texas New York Alabama Georgia North Carolina South Carolina
All industry total $754,255 $1,958,904 $1,308,132 $1,157,969 $173,122 $418,943 $439,862 $165,785
 Private industries $656,948 $1,734,184 $1,161,971 $1,032,635 $142,814 $360,021 $376,063 $136,604
   Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting $6,288 $31,757 $9,897 $2,961 $2,171 $3,747 $4,846 $1,223
   Mining $1,545 $20,668 $118,578 $767 $2,303 $406 $215 $226
   Utilities $14,805 $28,231 $24,234 $18,016 $5,102 $8,010 $6,298 $4,520
   Construction $29,989 $58,959 $57,970 $33,929 $6,975 $14,972 $14,545 $6,592
   Manufacturing $38,338 $229,862 $192,024 $67,243 $25,949 $47,007 $86,575 $26,449
   Wholesale trade $47,713 $106,939 $85,753 $58,103 $9,638 $30,820 $22,180 $9,017
   Retail trade $58,199 $121,416 $76,625 $60,885 $13,053 $26,206 $24,044 $12,625
   Transportation and warehousing, excluding Postal Service $22,108 $44,203 $43,200 $20,078 $4,712 $16,345 $9,025 $3,614
   Information $31,482 $136,046 $44,903 $83,192 $4,043 $25,709 $13,016 $4,244
   Finance and insurance $52,947 $111,505 $89,757 $198,658 $10,904 $31,190 $52,599 $8,756
   Real estate and rental and leasing $117,383 $293,755 $109,657 $133,910 $15,098 $44,799 $38,507 $16,705
   Professional, scientific, and technical services $54,672 $185,132 $92,107 $112,341 $11,477 $31,049 $23,808 $9,277
   Management of companies and enterprises $11,138 $28,874 $12,411 $26,740 $1,731 $7,494 $10,474 $1,537
   Administrative and waste management services $28,533 $58,243 $40,137 $29,483 $4,500 $14,701 $12,551 $7,275
   Educational services $7,911 $20,471 $8,052 $20,949 $995 $4,587 $4,521 $1,195
   Health care and social assistance $66,254 $129,413 $81,953 $91,253 $13,404 $28,089 $29,579 $11,327
   Arts, entertainment, and recreation $13,576 $26,297 $7,727 $15,583 $579 $2,846 $3,343 $1,111
   Accommodation and food services $32,926 $54,797 $35,777 $33,330 $4,696 $12,379 $10,554 $6,294
   Other services, except government $21,141 $47,617 $31,209 $25,214 $5,485 $9,663 $9,382 $4,620
 Government $97,307 $224,720 $146,162 $125,333 $30,308 $58,922 $63,799 $29,181

Source:  Bureau of Economic Analysis, US Department of Commerce, June 5, 2012



2011 Gross Domestic Product by State (% of Total) 

Florida California Texas New York Alabama Georgia North Carolina South Carolina
All industry total 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
 Private industries 87.1% 88.5% 88.8% 89.2% 82.5% 85.9% 85.5% 82.4%
   Agriculture, forestry, fishing, and hunting 0.8% 1.6% 0.8% 0.3% 1.3% 0.9% 1.1% 0.7%
   Mining 0.2% 1.1% 9.1% 0.1% 1.3% 0.1% 0.0% 0.1%
   Utilities 2.0% 1.4% 1.9% 1.6% 2.9% 1.9% 1.4% 2.7%
   Construction 4.0% 3.0% 4.4% 2.9% 4.0% 3.6% 3.3% 4.0%
   Manufacturing 5.1% 11.7% 14.7% 5.8% 15.0% 11.2% 19.7% 16.0%
   Wholesale trade 6.3% 5.5% 6.6% 5.0% 5.6% 7.4% 5.0% 5.4%
   Retail trade 7.7% 6.2% 5.9% 5.3% 7.5% 6.3% 5.5% 7.6%
   Transportation and warehousing, excluding Postal Service 2.9% 2.3% 3.3% 1.7% 2.7% 3.9% 2.1% 2.2%
   Information 4.2% 6.9% 3.4% 7.2% 2.3% 6.1% 3.0% 2.6%
   Finance and insurance 7.0% 5.7% 6.9% 17.2% 6.3% 7.4% 12.0% 5.3%
   Real estate and rental and leasing 15.6% 15.0% 8.4% 11.6% 8.7% 10.7% 8.8% 10.1%
   Professional, scientific, and technical services 7.2% 9.5% 7.0% 9.7% 6.6% 7.4% 5.4% 5.6%
   Management of companies and enterprises 1.5% 1.5% 0.9% 2.3% 1.0% 1.8% 2.4% 0.9%
   Administrative and waste management services 3.8% 3.0% 3.1% 2.5% 2.6% 3.5% 2.9% 4.4%
   Educational services 1.0% 1.0% 0.6% 1.8% 0.6% 1.1% 1.0% 0.7%
   Health care and social assistance 8.8% 6.6% 6.3% 7.9% 7.7% 6.7% 6.7% 6.8%
   Arts, entertainment, and recreation 1.8% 1.3% 0.6% 1.3% 0.3% 0.7% 0.8% 0.7%
   Accommodation and food services 4.4% 2.8% 2.7% 2.9% 2.7% 3.0% 2.4% 3.8%
   Other services, except government 2.8% 2.4% 2.4% 2.2% 3.2% 2.3% 2.1% 2.8%
 Government 12.9% 11.5% 11.2% 10.8% 17.5% 14.1% 14.5% 17.6%

Source:  Bureau of Economic Analysis, US Department of Commerce, June 5, 2012
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